
Friday December 11 2020 S owetan26 D ipapad i

INVITATION TO BID

Modimolle-Mookgophong Local Municipality hereby invites experienced and suitable tenderers for the following; 

Tender 

Number

Tender Name Tender Document 

Available Date

Preferential 

Points

CIDB 

Grading

Compulsory 

Site Briefing

Closing Date 

and Time

LIM74/1/136                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                     

PHYSICAL SECURITY 

SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

12 MONTHS

14 December 2020 @ 

R846.60

80/20

price=80       

B-BBEE=20

N/A N/A 04 January 

2021 @ 

11H00

Enquiries regarding the bidding procedure may be directed to 

Moloko Matlala on 014 718 2073 or matlalam@modimolle.gov.za

Technical queries may be addressed to: Mr A Claasens 

@ 014 718 2011 or claasensaw@modimolle.gov.za

Tender documents can be obtained from:

Cashiers  Offices, Modimolle-Mookgophong Municipality Main Building at OR 

Tambo Square, Harry Gwala Street, Modimolle CBD

08:00 to 15:00 as from Monday 14 December  2020

Note: Tender documents will be sold from 14 December 2020 

to 23 December 2020.

Deposited into the official Bid Box at:

CIVIC CENTRE, 

MODIMOLLE-MOOKGOPHONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY; 

OR TAMBO SQUARE; 

HARRY GWALA STREET, 

MODIMOLLE

Due to Covid-19 there will be no public opening on all bids received.

Bids received by telegram, fax or e-mail will not be considered. Late bids shall not be accepted nor considered.

Tender offers are required to remain valid for a period of 90 days after the tender closing date.

All tenders will be evaluated according to Modimolle-Mookgophong Local Municipality’s SCM Policy. A preferential point system shall apply 

whereby this contract will be allocated to a bidder in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, No 5 of 2000 and 

as defined in the conditions of bid in the bid document, read in conjunction with the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017, 80/90 points 

will be allocated in respect of price and 20/10 in respect of B-BBEE status level of contributor.

OR Tambo Square      ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Harry Gwala Street      DR M S MHLANGA  

MODIMOLLE       Notice no: 73/12/2020 –11/12/2020

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

MM SKOSANA: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Notice is hereby given that the closing dates for the below-mentioned project as advertised on the 03rd of December 2020 have been 
extended due to the requirements set by National Treasury with regards to Projects that will be placed during the December 2020 and 
January 2021 period. The new closing dates are as follows:

 
 
 

 

TENDER
NUMBER

TENDER
DESCRIPTION  

TECHNICAL
QUERIES 

CIDB GRADING CLOSING
DATE & TIME

34387 Appointment Of a Service Provider For The Design, Registration Of The 
Regional Tourism Organisation (RTO) Portal (Website), Social Media Pages And 
Provide Training To The RTO Members (Re-Advert)  

Ms FM Maseko
Planning And Economic Development 
Tel: - 013 249 2191
Email: MasekoFM@nkangaladm.gov.za

Mr. Samuel Mutambirwana
Messrs. King & Associates 
Tel: 079 897 7454
E-mail: samuel@kinga.co.za 

Mr. Larushkan Soobiah
Messrs. Thembakele Consulting Engineers 
Tel: 083 265 1155
E-mail: larushkan@thembakele.co.za  

Mr. Larushkan Soobiah 
Messrs. Thembakele Consulting Engineers 
Tel: 083 265 1155
E-mail: larushkan@thembakele.co.za

Ms MM Machete
Social Services Department 
Tel: 013 945 9013
E-mail: MacheteMM@Nkangaladm.gov.za

Mr MR Ramohale
Social Services Department 
Tel: 013 249 2000 
Email: RamohaleMR@Nkangaladm.gov.za

Ms MM Machete
Social Services Department 
Tel: 013 945 9013
E-mail: MacheteMM@Nkangaladm.gov.za

N/A 18 January 
2021 at 
12H00

19 January 
2021 at 
12H00

19 January 
2021 at 
12H00

19 January 
2021 at 
12H00

20 January 
2021 at 
12H00

20 January 
2021 at 
12H00

20 January 
2021 at 
12H00

121663 Installation of Sewer Reticulation Siyathuthuka at Emakhazeni Local 
Municipality

4CE PE/5CE
or Higher 

121666

149743

529/20

57496

528

Installation of Water Reticulation Siyathuthuka at Emakhazeni Local 
Municipality

4CE PE/5CE
or Higher

Refurbishment and Upgrading of the Delmas Waste Water Treatment works in 
Victor Khanye Local Municipality

5CE PE/6CE
or Higher 

Supply and delivery of Machinery and Equipment for NDM Fire and Rescue 
Services for a period of Three (03) years (As and when Required)

N/A 

Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture for NDM Fire and Rescue Services N/A 

A panel of Service providers for Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Petrol 
within the Nkangala District Municipality for a period of (36) months (As and 
when required) 

N/A 

ERRATUM

The tenders and relevant documents must be sealed in an envelope and externally endorsed with the relevant project 
and be deposited in the Tender Box, Ground Floor, Nkangala District Municipality, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middelburg, 
Mpumalanga on or before the stipulated dates above. Due to Covid-19, tenders will no longer be opened in public. The 
tenders shall remain valid for a period of minimum of 90 and a maximum of 120 days from the closing date. Tender 
document will be available on online from the 11th of December 2020 on www.etenders.gov.za.  

Telegraphic, telephonic, fax, telex e-mail or late tenders will not be accepted. For further information, contact Supply 
Chain Management Unit, 013 249 2000 / 2103/ 04 / 05 / 06 / 07 / 2096/ 2110 / 2158.

We apologise for the inconvenience caused.

In terms of section 35(3) of SPLUMA By-Law, the Nkangala District Municipality hereby invites nominations for members of the 

public to be appointed to the Nkangala District Municipal Planning Tribunal.

 

The period of office of members will be 5 years calculated from the date of appointment of such members by the Nkangala District 

Municipality.

Nkangala District Municipality is inviting persons representing the following disciplines: town and regional planning, transport 

engineering, electrical engineering, civil engineering, environmental practitioner, geotechnical engineering, and legal practitioner. 

All the above persons must have (a) leadership qualities and have knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use 

management and land development or the law related thereto address of the nominator, and a person can nominate himself or 

herself; (b) the name, address and identity number of the nominee; (c) motivation by the nominator for the appointment to the 

Nkangala District Municipal Planning Tribunal (not exceeding a page); and (d) A Curriculum vitae of the nominee; and (e) certified 

copies of qualification and registration certificates indicates registration with the relevant professional body.

 

Please note that failure to comply with the above requirements may results in the disqualification of the nomination. Candidates 

must be South African citizens or permanent residents. The successful candidates will undergo security vetting. Disclosure of 

financial interests, as requested, must be submitted. 

Nominations must be sent to: The Municipal Manager: MM Skosana, Nkangala District Municipality, P O BOX 437, 

Middelburg 1050. Hand deliver: office no XC 60, 1st floor, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middelburg, 1050. No faxed or mailed 

applications will be accepted.

Closing Date: 18 December 2020

Further information can be obtain from Mr J.P. Mangani @013 249 2162/2090.

MM Skosana - Municipal Manager

BID NO: NEW CLOSING DATE:

034/MKLM/2020/2021 18 January 2021 @ 10:00

This refers to an advertisement, which was published on Sowetan dated 18 November 2020.

BID NO: NEW CLOSING DATE:

039/MKLM/2020/2021 18 January 2021 @ 10:00

This refers to an advertisement, which was published on Sowetan dated 07 December 2020.

•  Enquiries: Please contact Mr T.Pitse/Ms S. Marule 014 555 1437/1313 or 066 475 2630/060 982 2001.

SHILENGE R.R  -  ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                                                                                    

(ERRATUM)

THE COLLINS CHABANE MUNICIPALITY INVITES TENDER’S FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING BID.

Bid Number  Description
��������	
��	������

session. Date, time & 
Venue

�����������

Document
Availability 
Date

Evaluation 
Criteria Bid Enquires

 CCLM/13/

2020/21/CS

Appointment of panel for 

legal advice and litigation 

legal services legal costs 

for the period of 36 

months

N/A 18 December 

2020

@12H00

VENUE: 

Tender box @ 

malamulele civic 

centre

25 November 

2020

80/20 

PREFERENCE 

POINTS 

SYSTEM

��������	
�
 ����

Maluleke LR

@ (015) 851 0110

(Bidding procedures 

�
 �����

Mr. Maringa RM 

@  (015) 851 0110

COMPULSORY RETURNABLE DOCUMENTS & FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA (Full Lists of compulsory returnable documents and 
����������
��	��	�����������������������������	������������

The Collins Chabane Local Municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the PPPFA (Preferential Procurement Framework Act,5/2000 

and revised regulation of April 2017  

Documents for the above bids are obtainable upon a non-refundable payment of R478.00
 ��
 ���
 ��
��		��
�������
 ����	
��������	���
 ��
����


Malamulele Civic Centre stand no.932 Hospital road opposite Boxing Gym. Please note that documents are only obtainable between 08H00 and 

16H30 during the week, all tenders should be return to Collins Chabane Local Municipality Tender Box @ Malamulele Civic Centre. Bids sealed in an 

envelope clearly indicating the bid number and the Project Name and the address of the bidder should be placed in the tender box at Collins Chabane 

��������	���
��	���	�	�
�����
������
���
	����
����
���
�����
��
�	����
����
���
�����
��	���������
��	� �!
��
�"���	
���
#�		
���
��
���������
���


Council is not bound to accept the lowest Bid(s). 

COLLINS CHABANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

2
0

2
0

 
2

0
8

3

WWW.BASADZI.CO.ZA                                                            BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISING

Duminy leads campaign to raise
R400k for bone marrow patients
Finding stem cell donors
‘is costly’ and always a
barrier for many

Former SA international cricketer JP Du-
miny has his sights set on raising
R400,000 in conjunction with the SA
Bone Marrow Registry (SABMR) – t he
figure that is still needed this year for

them to  match donors with  patients suf-
fering from life-threatening blood disor-
ders, who cannot afford it.

Alicia Venter, head of patient services at
the SABMR, said for many who did not
have medical aid, the costs associated with

finding a donor were a barrier to getting
the life-saving treatment they needed.

“These costs include the search for an
unrelated donor match in cases where no
suitably matched donors are found among
family members, testing and verification,
the procurement and transportation of
stem cells (from anywhere in the world),
as well as travel and accommodation of
the donor should the collection centre be
far from home.

“Costs related to bone marrow stem cell
transplants from international donors are
more than double that of local donors.

“Our Patient Assistance Programme is
available to patients who are unable to ob-
tain adequate funds for the treatment or in
cases where their medical aid doesn’t cov-
er donor searches, despite appeal,” ex -
plains Venter.

The SABMR’s Give a Little, Save a Life
campaign, which kicked off yesterday, is
being steered by Duminy, who is a long-
time ambassador for the registry.

Donations towards the registry’s Patient
Assistance Programme can be made via
https://www.backabuddy.co.za/sabmr -
givealittle and www.sabmr.co.za
– Sowetan Reportercricketer JP Duminy


	SO 01SO1112MainBody 26 Sport AL SO_MainBody (9A_Dipapadi_Master_B) - SO 01SO1112MainBody

